

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20093 OF 2024
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 20088 OF 2024**

Om Nagar CHS Federation Limited ...Applicant

In the matter between

Om Nagar CHS Federation Limited ...Plaintiff

Vs.

Trishala Bhojraj Karkera ...Defendant

**WITH
SUIT (L) NO. 20088 OF 2024**

Adv. Srushti Chalke i/by Drupat Patil for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Sachidanand Singh i/by Y. S. Bhate for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 16TH OCTOBER, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicant seeks interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.
2. There is no opposition to this request.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)